
Annexurc - |

(See Regulation 2)

PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGUTATORY AUT}IORITY

(PPRA}

CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA ' I

ToBeFilledAndUploadedonPPRAwebsiteinRespectofAllPubliccontractsofworks.
services and Goods woftn FiftY Million Rupees or More

[]AM I OI' IIII ORGANIZATION / DEPTT

I LDI RI\L / PROVINCIAL GOVI

TI'ILL OF CONTRACT

1[NDER NUMBTR

BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT

ADVERTISI-MENT:

(ilPI'RAwebsite
(te.leral Agencies)

Pakistan Mirf

tederal Government

coooer Cathode 2(x) M' fonl

Proc.39 (Metal) T-21 /18-19

Copper Cathode with Purllv

99.9% (lmDortedl Cut to slze

Marimum tenEth 350 mm

Me!Eq!riC!h"i9 m!!
Thickness 1G2S mm

I i NI)ER VATUE

t|.],3!NEEA'S tsTlMArt
(tor.ivilworks onlY)

ESIII ATID COMPTETION PERIOD

\\ HITI'ILR THI PROCUREMENI WAS INCLUDED IN ANNUAL

PROCUREMENT PLAN?

iii) NewspaPer.-,,

WI1T1i1I R I]ID EVALUATION CR'TERIA

Lhr

(l{ yes give names of aewspapers and dates)

ns. 221.6fi),000/-

le!-ApEiilrble

60 Davs

Y99

Yes

Y!!

29-10-2018 12.00 Noon

Local

No

Eve-E)

Ycg

I"jf l*ffi ry-^"""dernumber)

i.iiI)TR OPt NED ON (DATE AND TIME)

I!AI.JIiT OF PURCHASE

EXIt NSION IN DUi DATE (It ANY)

NI Ii!iI].fi OT TTNDER DOCUMENTS SOTD

(Attach list of buYers)

WHTTHER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA

V/^S INCLUDED IN BIDDING /
T.I!T]ER DOCUMENTS

lt{ v.s enclose a copy)

I (
sr

rfil n+e

!,V?\5 iNL i irDi D tN BtDUtNG /
lnrr1-

Iel ( C.t/\ l6Y{



WIIICH METHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS USED:. (TiCK ONE)

(a) SINGLE STAGE -ONE ENVELOPE PROCEfiURE

(b) SINGLE STAGE-TWO ENVELOPE PROCEDURE

(c)TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE

1d)TWO STAGE-IWO ENVELOPE BIDDING PROCEDURE

Pledse 'Peclty 
lf anY other melhod

"i ",.t-"",.,.""t 
*"t 

'oopted 
wrth brief

,"irJn, (''" t-rn"tg"nty' Direct contra(ting'

Negotiated Tendering etc')

WH0 IS THE APPROVING AUTHORITY

WHITHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT

ATITIlORITY WAs OBTAINED

EOR USING A METHOD OTHER THAN

OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDDING

NUIlIBER OF BIDS RECEIVED

WHITHFR THF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAs

ICWEII L]IDDER

WHI THER INTEGRITY PACT WAS SIGNED

Master of the Mint

NotAPolicable

lvro-lel

Yr-!

t O(fiter

Paki nL Lllrorc'
Pn



PUBUC PRO€UREMENT REGUI.ATORY AUTHORTTY

(PPRA)

CONTRACI AWARD PROFORMA - II

To Be Filled And uploaded on PPRA Website in Resp€ct of All Publlc contracts of works,
Seruices and Goods worth Fifty Million Rupees or More

Iwo l2l

M/s Neware Cables PvT lLtd)
33-( Gulbers ll. tahore.

The Molalwai reauired for the
MlntlnP ot colnr of Diffe.ent

{e!9o!Bge!9q-b9!a!Id-d4c-g
Epcr-o!4clqls!a!c-E3d-et!3!!$4

Rs,221.6m.00o/-

Yes

Annexure - ll
(S€e iegulation 2)

mcnt Officer

NLTNIBFR Ot BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE TIME Of OPtNING OF BIDS

NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCTSSFUT BIDDER

RAN(ING OF SUCCESSFI.'T BIDDER IN EVALUATION REPORT

(i.e. 1st,2nd,3rd EVALUATED BID)

1n

NtED ANAI"YSIS (why procuremenl was necessary?)

IN (AST I'XT[ NSION WAs MADE IN RISPONSI TIME, WHAT WEITE IIIE

RIASoNS (Briefly describe) ot Aoolicab.lg

WHITHIR NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR PRICES WERE READ

OUT AI THI TIME OT OPENING OF BIDS YES

DATI OF CONTRACT SIGNING 29.II.2018

iAttach a copy of agreement)

NNY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS

GIVTN IN THE TENOER NOTICE/DOCUMENTS

WHITH[R COPY OF EVALUATION REPORT

GIVTN TO ALT BIDDERS

(Attach copy ofthe bid evaluation report)

ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED

(lf yes result thereof)

DEVIATION FROM QUATIFICA]ION CRITERIA

(lfyes give details)

SPt( IAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY

{Give brief description)

CONTRACT AWARD PRICE

lle

!9

No

No

IF.No 2/l/2008/PPRA-RA.llll
Pak ',1n lUint. L!horc



arties Pu d Docu

.:. M/s Newage Cables (Pvt) Ltd, Lahore.

.i. M/s Al- Majeed tbrahim Steel hd (pvt) Ltd, Lahore.

.:. M/s Noshed Metal Works (Pvt) Ltd, Gujranwala.

.i. M/s Shahzad Dawood Enterprises, Lahore

* M/s Bismillah Metallmpex, Gu.jranwala

I

.,i}

I



6c'4E 3 N !_vr EUr qF PrlIMAf i

Des.ripticn of st.rres
'l-r.iiii

PA(ISTAN MINT

LAILOIE

i. Tender Enquiry No- Proc.3g (Metal)T 21/1018-2019/
ii. Bid closing Date and Time 29-10-2018 at 11r30 A.M.
iii. Opening 0ate and Time oftechnical Evaluation 29-10-2018 at 12:00 Noon.

iv- Opening Oate and Tirne of tinancial Evaluation 30-10-2018 at 12:00 Noon

Earnest Money required 2% of the value tenciered, to be submitted with
finariciai proposal.

The tenderershould subnrit the tenderforthe follov,/ingjob in accordance v/ith the

ierms & conditions (attached)and additional instructions specified hereunder:'

I

l

Urit
Quantity Seiivery Period

Copper Cathodes (lmported) 300 M. Tons

Cut to Size

Purity : 99.9% Min;mum
Maximum Length : 350 mm
Maximum Width :200 mm
Thi.kncss :10-25mm
Delivery per;o.l : 60 davs.

Pleese initialthe relevant box below.

l"lorkint any ofthe box with "NO" may disqualify the bidder.

Desrription No

Puril y 99.99l" M iir imum

ir./eignt oi e:c!r lerz th 20 t., 30 Kgs

De ivery I,r-rl.rd 6t: Ihyt

I Remarks.

r!Eru5-aN-Lc_o_!r_q rIiQIS.

1 Thil docurnentary evidence i.e. copy of Bill of Ladlng must be
provided wlth the consiSnment to prove thol th(. matcrial is

enulne source

2 Nlill test/Prlncipal's certificate regardinS specifications chemical

a ralysis of the material must pq plg_vjq-e-g-g,_th !!q !S!:!clllprr.
3. Dclivery period is 60 Cays from thedate of pI?.cl!g th! order
4 IcnCers rnust ile accompanied by earnest money .t the rate of 2%

ilnported frorn_

oi the iotal vrlu€ gf ihe rtores qr,rotgd. Earn!,st nrcray must be

op,rnir8 tIc t.-nder-
6 Rate:j quoled should be on free delivery to conrignce store basis i e

luhmitleu ir ihe form of Pay Orderlcall Depasit/Bank guerant.,e

or!!y irom schedLrled Bank in favour of Mastcr of the Minl, Paklslan

lvint, Lahore and valiC for 120 d3ys from the date of opening the
tender

5 Srngle rate shoud be offeicd in a Tender. lF thc party deslrcs to
oifer aitcrnate ratei, separate tender cio4uments for each raie must

be purchas€d; othervJise their ofler wiil be rejecteC at tf.e r-irie of

Pal<istan Mint, Lahore

7. irlei quoteci siroull be firm & final in.lusive of all tirxer and .luties
in- ro:,ig {,cnc'al Sdl,. lr\. rendler shoulc nolc .h:( rf !iLrirC (hc

currency of aontract, any tax or duty etc. is lavied by tile
cover.rncnt, iL wo!ld be the liabiiity ofthc tenderer.

l! ilati:, cLroied shoulo be vaiiC for at lcast 0l wo.l.ine .lrys frni-", thc
o"ie o1 .rren .z lh. linan.rai bid, eic i-rCinE lhc da!4 cfcrr:rl,ra.

Technical Proposal

:tem i

rrrirenl in l,ell llirpees.

;i...(rnt i. . Schcduie Sank of Pekistan
I

l

I

Rernarks

I

I

I
I I

l



i

r

9. ,eliverv must be completed wlthin the period mentioned in the

tende. or Pur.hase Order.

11. The weight of the stores will be carried out at the lvlint scale.

However weiBhmert on one or more weigh bridges outside

Pakistan Mint Lahore rnay be carried out forthe confirmation ofthe
M'nt wpShl lowever the lowetl werght ot;ath loddPr / -ruc* /
ca.rier will be considered.

12 The Payrnent will be made after receipt ofbill along with sales tax

invoice, copy of bill of lading, Mill Test Certiflcate, weiBhments

report; chemical analysis report from Mint Assay Laboratory or anY

other LaboratorV on the discretion of Master of the Mint and

6IiS/M,R, NotE,

1:1. The tax exemption will be granted on presentation of the oriEinal or

attested copy of paid bill of entry, subject to payment of

lncorne Tax Th€ atlestation should be from Custom Authorrties not

less than a BPS 17 Custom Officer. ln case of original, an attested

Copy of bill of entry will be returned on demand. n case of
e)(emption regard nB manufacturlnB process, it will be Brented on

provision of sLrbstantia evidence, e.g. original size of the Cathode

imported, dulY supported by exemption from FBR

14. The suc.esslul tenderer shall provide Performance Bond @ 5%of
rhe total value of the tender in the shape of CDR or unconditional

and kr""vocable Bank Guarant€e issued by a Scheduled Bank within

seven days from the date of letter of intent before placing the

crcler There3fter, 2% earnest money will be refuflded. The bidder is

required to provide full addr€!s, p hone No. & Fax number of lhe

b ^i, ..,u'rrq 'Frior.nar (c Bonci

:15. I1 lhe supplier wtihdraws tender and does not provide performa|1ce

security the earnest ntoney will be forfeited

i6. The suppy of stores must be completed within the specified

de ivery period of 60 days. lf the tenderer fails to supply the stores

within the specified delivery period, the liquidated darnages @ 2%

per month for the late supply.will be charged on prorata basis

maximlrm up to 10% of total value. However, the extension in

delivery period will not be for indefinite period, and will be the

entire discretio of the Master of the Mint to Erant extension or

cancel the order with forfeiture of Performance Bond after the

expiry ofthe delivery perlod as mentioned in the tender.

17. Tenderer should be registered suppliers who are on active taxpayer

list i^-rL)of -BR

-i8. lf lhe Tend€rer is not on act ve tixpayer list (ATl) the payn"ent w ll

not be made till his appearance on ATL of FBR

19. Photoccpyof National ldentitYCard of the personslgning the

tender shou d be attached with the tender form.

20. l)erformance 60nd must be furnished on the judiciai stamp paper of

value Rs.1000/ valid at least for 120 days

71. Tende.er must provide a Certilicate/declaration of fees,

commissions and brokerage etc. on the letter heed with his bid

(specimen attached) which will be the part of contract.

22 5tores offered must conform !o Mint specification

Ii

l

t' to. rne sL:ppiy shou d conforqr to the r€ evant specificatrons tai ing

whicn the 5ante will be .eiected anC removed ai the risk and cost of

the trpplier

I

I
I

I
i

I
i

I

i

i

I

i
I

I

l

l

i



23. Procedures of open competitive hiddin$ Save as cther!,,isc provided in these rutes the
following procedures shall be permissible for oper competitive biddinB as per PPRA Rule 36 (a)

(24) Sinsle Staqe - two qnvelope proceiiure

(i) The bid shall comprise a single pa.ka8e containing two separate envelopes. Each envelope
shall contain separately the finanrial proposal and the technical proposal'

(ii) The envelopes shall be mlrked as "fl lAi\lClAL PR0POsAL" and "TECHNICAI PROPOSAL" in
bold and leijible letters to avoid confusion:

(iii) lnitially, only the envelope marked "TECHNICAL PROPOSAL" shall be opened.
(iv) The envelcpe rnarked as "FINANCIAL pROPOSAL" shall be retained in the custod)i of the

procuring agency without being opened.
(v) The procuring agency shall evaluate the technical proposal in a rnanner prescribed in

advance, without reference to the price and reject any proposal which does flot conform to
the specified requirement:

(vr) During the technicalevaluation .o amendment in the technlcal proposalshall be permitted:
(vii)The financial proposals of bids shall be opened publicly at a time, date and venue

announced and communicated to the bidders in advance;
(viii) After the evaluation and approval of the technical proposal the proturing agency, shall at a

time within the bid validity period, publicly open the financial proposais of the technically
accepted bids only. The finanaial proposal of bids found technically non-responsive shall be
returned un-opened to the !'espective bidders;

(i\) The bid found to be lowest evakrated bid shal, be accepted

l5 ihe N4inL Master reserves the right in the public interestr-

a) io occept or reject the tender before acceptance.

o) To amend or chan8e the quantity of stores included in this tender while placing

the order in pub ic jnterest.

c) To wa ve offoramend any ofthe conditions specified in the tender/purchase order

sPECA!L INSTRUCTIONS:-

1. The supply should be delivered @ 50 M.Tons per working day between 8.00 a-m tog a-m.

2 The carrier/Vehicle should not be more than 20 ft long.

3.'lhesuopliershouldmanagehisownforkliftertounloadtheconsignmentuptothegateot
storage rooms

Bl,lclrq! oJ otlElts.
Tip offer r.ay be rojocl.d I rrl

is againsr tender sp€cificitions, tcr rns ard condirion
ls 3ubmitted Lvithout eir.est money
ir received .fte. the dnte and time fixed for rts.eceipt.

is Biven by a black listed firm

is for stores materially and substantially different from that required in the tender enquiry

I

is without GST No.

is without NTN No.

is short than that ofthe tendered quantity

shraf Khattak)
rement Officer

istan Mint, Lahore

Name oF the i'irm

Bank Aacounts No

Fax l.lo

I

iii

vi.

vri.

vlii
lx
x
xi
xii

SEAL & SIGNATURS OF THE TENDERER

Acidras5:-

N'N NO, _
GST NO,



.,,

cE o!' o ), -1

r I -2013

{iF It t'IIu PI)
A(l l.tP't

D^rcc, A1l\rcohsc OLd.r No

lit

t/3

M/s: Nc\\ lrgc C,rblcs (I'vt), t'td Lahorc
li-K (lulbcrg-ll
Laholc- 54(r60.

!'
o r,'200 M

,I'ONS C
ON_ 29-10' I8

OP]'ER CA oD}] GAINS T T!]N ERP OCN .39

(!I I,t'tAl,) 'l-2112018-2019 0P

YoLrr olLur agaiDsl 
"hc 

subjccL lender h!s bccn ilcccptc'l bt thc- compctcrll

"',.,.r,,. t'.1'', ir,.l ,u',"'r 
'"--';u'n,''" 

, ddii tl'c'' b"c loI' rrc rcquJ'rcd ro supl)l) rlx rrndrr

,,,..tr,.,..1 . ., u ar ,'tr ,lrr'i;l T i!Jn hclo\\ '

i);i:;( II'TI

ri. !{l,Is.t coND r'r'io\s

Capper Cathocie {lmPorte'i}
Cut to Si?e

r'rli,iinrurr]'.tngiit
Maximum Width
Thickness

l)clilcrl'Pcriocl

200 M. Tons Rs. 1,108,000/- Per M. Ton

(lncltrsive aliTaxca)

o tIAN',l'l'fy II,\'I'T

i 99-9% Minim!nr
rlsc nrm

: 200 mm
i 10 - 25mm

:60 dtys.

L l'hc docunrcrrlar)' cvidcncc, i c Copy ol Bill of Lading- along wiLh lhc consignnrcnt

rlrust bc l-.roYidcd 1() provc Lhat thc matcrial is impo(cd lrom gcnuinc sotlrcc'

? Mill 'l'cst/l']ri,rciprl's ccdil'icatc rcgar'ding specificarioll' Chclr]icai analysis tnus! bc

providcd \\'ith lhc consignmcnt.

i I hc Lrnlo0ding will bc cnangcd by your llnr'

.!. Iir!:janrPr!$il1 bc -rol analyzcd at Minl or 'rn}' 
wcli rcprncd Oovcrlnncnl l'abora()i

lo .onlt)r), lij. \D.ciiilJd ftrrii) oi 99'9% (1\'lLIlrrrtrnr) Alicr uo:rljn\ lion nl sPcciil'tl

1:Lrrirl lcr,c) rlrt iLrppll s ill bc acccPtcLl and pa)rncrrt will bc $adc accordingly

,i. lhc sLrPpi) should conlbnn 10 thc rclevanl specification and Minl rljquircnrcnls'

lnilins n'lt;ch L t,i sirlre lvill bc rcjcclcd ard removcd at yolrr risk and cost'

6 ihc s|pply of (hc siorc riust bc made within thc spccillcd dclivcrl peliod lailing

\hicl l.iquidalcd drnlagc (D 2% pcr monLlr LLP 10 niaximum l0 % will bc chargcd orr

pr(rr!:rir l'riis lbr lalc supPI)'

7. l,a. rri.ri,rvillbc nradc ii accordance \', ith tc ls&conditionsofthclcndcr'

li. thc srpply shouitl bc delivcrcd oD irny workiDg day betwccn 8 00 a m to

9.00 r.111""' 
iii,r,". r.r. ".cI "ondilions 

will bc regulaled as Pcr lcndcr documcnrs)'

(llaja l'a))'a7.
Mastcr oi lhb

5i ri.lii(ll :

l)*r Sir.

(iovcrnmcnl of Pakistan

Pakistan I\4 in1

Lahorc

f/'



No. r,roc. re (Mcrar)/ 20t8-1sr;bo.9\- slv

lvl/s. Ncwagc Cablcs (1)vt) l,td. Lahorc.

M/s. Al-Majccd lbrahim Stccl lnd. (Pv0 Lld. l.ahorc.

N1/'s Anwar Iradcr s, Cr,rjranrvzLla.

Darcd /, 11-2018

lir.

I.

SLlllJll(l l : - tivAl,IIA'l ION RI]POR'I' OF CO & ZINC.

l)car Sil,

Plcasc rcl'cr to thc Opcn Tender beadng No. Prcc' 39(Metat)/T-21 & 12/2018-19

Oprncd on q-10-2018.

rii tllrs r!sr1ru ,t Li \iltud rlral tilc l1\aluatiorr llcporls ol ( oppct & '/i"c rfu r'nt:Lrscd

hdrc rith iar )our inlbntratioLr.

Yours

Ol'liccr
Lahorc

Govcmment of Pakistan
Pakistan Mint

Lahorc

i



(; ovlit{NM}:N'l' ()}' P-,1Kt sl AN
PAKISTAN MINT

I,AIIOIIII

EVALUATION REPORT

3

4

5.

6.

7.

B,

9.

1. NAME OF PROCURING AGENCY

2, METHOD OF PROCUREM ENT

IIIIE OT PROCUREMENT

TENDER INQUIRY NO

PPRA RE F. NO. (TSE):

DATE & TIME OF BID CLOSING:

DAIE & TIME OF BID OPEN ING

NO OF BIDS RECEIVED

CRITERIA FOR BID EVALUATION:

SINGLE STAGE- TWO ENVELOPES

P ROCE DU RE

PAKISTAN Iv] INT LAHORE

Accepted Being the Lowesl

)ni Lo*"rt.

A5hraf)

Procurement Ofliaer

COPPER CATHODE

PROC.39(M ETAr) T-2 1 I 2O18-20t9

TS366713E

29-10-2018 AT 11:30 A,M

29-10-2018 AT 12:00 NOON

rwo (2)

SINGLE STAGE TWO ENVELOPES

Remark5

CIVEN A5 UNDER

Name of Firms Bids Evaluation

M/s Newage Cables, (Pvt)

Ltd Lahore.
M/s Al'Majeed lbrahi; st;el
lnd. (Pvt) LId, Lahore.

Compliance

compliance

Lowest [valuated Bidder: M/s Newa8e Cableg (Pvt) Ltd, Lahore

1r l)tT,1ll! Oi- 8lD(Sl EVALr IATION

7

2

1 M/s Newagc Cables, (Pvti Lrd, l-ahore.

2. M/5 Al-Maieed lbrahim Sreel lnd. (Pvt) l-td, Lahore

{As Per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004)

i:, 
I


